Revised 06/28/2021-cdp

MOBILE COUNTY WATER, SEWER AND FIRE PROTECTION AUTHORITY

Certificate of Incorporation dated January 16, 1967

Established:

Mobile County Water, Sewer and Fire Protection Authority, a public corporation organized and existing under Article 1 of Code of Alabama 1975, Section 11-88-1, et seq. The Mobile County Commission, the governing body of Mobile County, Alabama, adopted a resolution approving the application to amend Articles of Incorporation to increase the Board membership from three to five members on October 13, 1994.

Purpose:

To provide water, sewer and fire protection services in the service area of the corporation and operate as a public water and sewer system and as a public fire protection facility.

Board Appointments:

The Board of Directors consists of five (5) members who must be over the age of twenty-one (21) years, a resident of and property owner of real property in the service area and a duly qualified elector of Mobile County.

TERMS:

Six (6) Years

CONTACT INFORMATION

Adams and Reese, LLP Jay Ross, Attorney P.O. Box 1348 Mobile, AL 36633 (251) 432-5400

BOARD OF DIRECTORS	TERM BEGIN	TERM END
Jack Boatman (appointed 02/13/2017) 10375 Kearns Road Mobile, AL 36582	03/01/2017	02/28/2023
George Callahan (reappointed 02/13/2017) 5531 Dawes Lane Extension Theodore, AL 36582	03/01/2017	02/28/2023

Revised 06/28/2021-cdp

MOBILE COUNTY WATER, SEWER AND FIRE PROTECTION AUTHORITY

Certificate of Incorporation dated January 16, 1967

BOARD OF DIRECTORS	TERM BEGIN	TERM END
Mike Burdine (reappointed 02/11/2019) 8008 Oak Bend Drive Theodore, AL 36582	03/01/2019	02/28/2025
Steven Tillman (reappointed 02/11/2019) 4808 Diamond Avenue Mobile, AL 36619	03/01/2019	02/28/2025
Jim White (reappointed 06/28/2021) 8790 Three Notch Road Mobile, AL 36619	06/28/2021	03/01/2027